

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 250**

1 On page 11 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 10, delete “and”.

2 In line 11, after “(B)” insert “For amounts described in paragraph (a)(A)
3 of this subsection,”.

4 In line 13, delete the period and insert “; and

5 “(C) For amounts described in paragraph (a)(B) of this subsection, must
6 be used by the school district in a manner that is consistent with the pur-
7 poses described in ORS 757.612 (3)(e)(B).”.

8 On page 12, line 39, delete “and”.

9 In line 40, after “(B)” insert “For amounts described in paragraph (a)(A)
10 of this subsection,”.

11 In line 42, delete the period and insert “; and

12 “(C) For amounts described in paragraph (a)(B) of this subsection, must
13 be used by the school district in a manner that is consistent with the pur-
14 poses described in ORS 757.612 (3)(e)(B).”.

15 _____